5,840 linear feet is-inch pipe sewer. 

91 manholes. 
42 sewer basins. 

28,000 feet B. M. foundation planking. 
80,000 feet B. M. sheeting and bracing. 

630 linear feet iz-inch pipe sub-drain. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and seventy-five (175) working days 

The amount of security required is Forty Thou. 
sand Dollars. 

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWER IN FOURTEENTH 
AVENUE FROM SIXTY-FIFTH STREET TO 
SEVENT'-FIFTH STREET. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as

[...]

with new style grate bars and blue-
stone heads, all complete. 

16,000 feet, B. M., of timber and planking 
for bracing and sheet-piling.  

1,941 feet, B. M., of timber and planking for 
foundation. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
is one hundred and twenty-five (125) working 
days. 

The amount of the security required will be 
Forty-five Hundred Dollars ($4,500). 

No. 5. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REpUIRED FOR 
BUILDING SEWER AND APPURTENANCES 
IN TWO HUNDRED AND FOURTH STREET, 
BETWEEN HARLEM RIVER AND NINTH

[...]

urement, by which the bids will be tested. 

The bids will be compared and awards made 
to the lowest bidder on each class. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-
ING CAST-IRON STOP-COCK BOXES AND 
COVERS AS FOLLOWS: SECTION I, 
THREE i-IUNDRED AND FIFTY-TWO THOU-
SAND (352,000) POUNDS OF CASTINGS; 
SECTION 2, THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-
TWO THOUSAND (352,000) POUNDS OF 
CASTINGS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
each section of the above work will be one hun- 
dred and fifty (Iso) calendar days. If the con-
tract is awarded to one bidder for both sections. 
the time allowed for doing and completin the 
whole work will be one hundred and fifty 1.50) 
calendar days. 

The amount of security will be: 
For Section I, Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500). 
For Section 2, Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($4,500). 
Bidders may submit bids for either Section I or 

Section 2, or for both sections, but in comparing 
the bids, the bids for each section will be com- 
pared separately and the contract awarded by sec- 
tions. 

No. 3. FOR UNLOADING, HAULING, STOR-